

Customer:

Quotes are valid for 30 days from the creation date or upon contract expiration, whichever occurs first.

A Purchase Order (PO) or Letter of Intent (LOI) including the below information is required to proceed with this sale. The PO or LOI will be returned if information is missing.

☐ Vendor: Deere & Company

2000 John Deere Run

Cary, NC 27513-2789 US

FED ID: 36-2382580

UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

☐ Signature on all LOIs and POs with a signature line

☐ Contract name or number; or JD Quote ID

☐ Sold to street address

☐ Ship to street address (no PO box)

☐ Bill to contact name and phone number

☐ Bill to address

☐ Bill to email address (required to send the invoice and/or to obtain the tax exemption certificate)

☐ Membership number if required by the contract

Quotes of equipment offered through contracts between Deere & Company, its divisions and subsidiaries (collectively "Deere") and government agencies are subject to audit and access by Deere's Strategic Accounts Business Division to ensure compliance with the terms and conditions of the contracts.

For any questions, please contact:

Ryan Palmer

Tri County Equipment, Inc.

6150 Bay Road

Saginaw, MI 48604

Email: rpalmer@tricountyequipment.net



**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO
(VENDOR):**

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513-2789 US
FED ID: 36-2382580
UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING
DEALER:**

Ryan Palmer
Tri County Equipment, Inc.
6150 Bay Road Saginaw, MI 48604

Prepared For

TIM FURTAU
SCHOOL DISTRICT OF THE CITY
OF SAGINAW SAGINAW PUBLIC
SCHOOLS
550 MILLARD ST
SAGINAW, MI 486071140

Prepared By

Ryan Palmer
Tri County Equipment, Inc.
6150 Bay Road
Saginaw, MI 48604
rpalmer@tricityequipment.net

Quote Id 2014743

Creation Date 30-Apr-2026

Expiration Date 30-May-2026

Quote Summary

Equipment Summary	Suggested List	Selling Price	QTY In Group	Extended
FM4115 Flex Wing Grooming Mower	\$28,211.00	\$23,133.02	1	\$23,133.02
Contract: MI Ag, Grounds, and Roadside 240000000161 (PG 3W CG 22)				
Price Effective Date: 29-Apr-2026				
AP12F Fixed Pallet Fork for Current 200/300/400/500 Series Carrier	\$1,242.00	\$1,018.44	1	\$1,018.44
Contract: MI Ag, Grounds, and Roadside 240000000161 (PG 3W CG 22)				
Price Effective Date: 01-May-2026				

Equipment Total	\$24,151.46
------------------------	--------------------

Quote Summary

Total Selling Price	\$24,151.46
Sub-total	\$24,151.46
Balance Due	\$24,151.46

Salesperson : X _____

Accepted By : X _____



JOHN DEERE

Selling Equipment

Quote # 2014743
Customer SCHOOL DISTRICT OF THE CITY OF SAGINAW SAGINAW PUBLIC SCHOOLS

FM4115 Flex Wing Grooming Mower		QTY In Group : 1
Equipment Notes		Suggested List
Hours	- - -	\$28,211.00
Serial Number	- - -	Selling Price
Stock Number	- - -	\$23,133.02
Contract	MI Ag, Grounds, and Roadside 240000000161 (PG 3W CG 22)	Discount Amount
Price Effective Date	29-Apr-2026	(\$5,077.98)
PUK Parent Serial #		

Equipment Summary						
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount %	Discount \$	Adjusted Selling Price
0921XF	FM4115 Flex Wing Grooming Mower	1	\$28,211.00	18.0%	(\$5,077.98)	\$23,133.02
Base / Options						
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount %	Discount \$	Adjusted Selling Price
0202	United States	1	\$0.00	18.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
0409	English	1	\$0.00	18.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Base / Options			\$28,211.00		(\$5,077.98)	\$23,133.02
Selling Price Subtotal						\$23,133.02
Total Selling Price			\$28,211.00		(\$5,077.98)	\$23,133.02



AP12F Fixed Pallet Fork for Current 200/300/400/500 Series Carrier		QTY In Group : 1
Equipment Notes		Suggested List
Hours	---	\$1,242.00
Serial Number	---	Selling Price
Stock Number	---	\$1,018.44
Contract	MI Ag, Grounds, and Roadside 240000000161 (PG 3W CG 22)	Discount Amount
		(\$223.56)
Price Effective Date	01-May-2026	
PUK Parent Serial #		

Equipment Summary						
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount %	Discount \$	Adjusted Selling Price
2153XF	AP12F Fixed Pallet Fork for Current 200 /300/400/500 Series Carrier	1	\$1,198.00	18.0%	(\$215.64)	\$982.36
Base / Options						
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount %	Discount \$	Adjusted Selling Price
1010	48 In. Pallet Tine (QTY of 1 equals a complete set of tines. (2)) Ordering a QTY of 2 would equal a total of 4 tines.	1	\$44.00	18.0%	(\$7.92)	\$36.08
Total Base / Options			\$1,242.00		(\$223.56)	\$1,018.44
Selling Price Subtotal						\$1,018.44
Total Selling Price			\$1,242.00		(\$223.56)	\$1,018.44